ACVATIX™
Electro-hydraulic actuators for valves
SKD..
with 20 mm stroke
● SKD32.. operating voltage AC 230 V, 3-position control signal
● SKD82.. operating voltage AC 24 V, 3-position control signal
● SKD6.. op. voltage AC 24 V, control signal DC 0...10 V, 4...20 mA, 0...1000 Ω
– SKD62/MO RS-485 for Modbus RTU communication

The actuator, valve and accessories are supplied in separate packaging and not assembled
prior to delivery.
Ordering example
Type / Stock no. Designation Quantity
SKD62/MO / S55195-A129 Actuator Modbus RTU 1
ASC1.6 / BPZ:ASC1.6 Auxiliary switch 1
11
Siemens  CM1N4561en
Smart Infrastructure  2024-11-27
Accessories / Spare parts
Accessories
Type Auxiliary switch Double aux.
switch
Potentiometer
1000 Ω
Stem heater
AC 24 V
Mechanical
stroke inverter
ASC1.6 ASC9.3 ASZ7.3 ASZ6.6
[S55845-Z108]
ASK50
 Total max. 2
SKD32..
- Max. 1 Max. 1
Max. 1  Max. 1 SKD82..
SKD6.. Max. 1 - -
SKD.. ASZ6.6 [S55845-Z108]
Stem heater
● For media below 0 °C
● Mount between valve and actuator
ASK50 [BPZ:ASK50]
Mechanical stroke inverter
● 0 % actuator stroke corresponds to
100 % valve stroke
● Mount between valve and actuator
SKD32..
SKD82..
ASC9.3 [BPZ:ASC9.3]
Double auxiliary switch
● Adjustable switching points
ASZ7.3 [BPZ:ASZ7.3]
Potentiometer
● 0...1000 Ω
SKD60..
SKD62..
ASC1.6 [BPZ:ASC1.6]
Auxiliary switch
● Switching point 0...5 % stroke